Nov.9,1996

Rev. Dr.Robert E.H.Peeples
8 Moon Shell Road
Hilton Head Island,S.C. 29928-5444

Dear Rev.Peeples:
Thank you for your letter and comments on my Lineage Charts.
Regarding George Savage Smith,Iused Professor G.P.Cuttinos

designation given in History Of Cuttino Family,Savage Smith.

I have found (George ) Savage Smith in the Biographical Directory
Of The Senate Of The State Of South Carolina 1776-1964 and it

appears that (George) Savage Smith should be proper for
genealogy .My Great—Grandfathe;-Thomas Peter Smith in his genealogy
states "Savage Smith--(our father)--third son of George and
Elizabeth Waring Snith".It appears family usage dropped the
George.Thomas Peter Smith also states "(Dr.) George Smith
was born in 1672 and died 1751,age 79" I find confusion 1672
vsl674 and 1751 vsl1753.What source has the proper dates?

I have received approval from the National Society of Magna
Charta Dames and Barons.Ihave nothing yet from the Society
of First Families of South Carolina.Ishall inform you when

I do receive notice.

The Huguenot Society of South Carolina request that you sign
my Application which I have enclosed with envelope addressed
and stamped for your forwarding.Thanks for signing.

S.A.R. I have not researched Revolution nor Confederate
soldiers in the family.I desire to later.A General Benjamine
Smith was an aide to General Washington and Governor of
North Carolina.He and his brother James of Landgrave family

settled on Landgrave land in North Carolina near Wilmington-
Southport,N.C.was originally Smithville as named by Benjamine.
James returned to Beaufort,S.C.and fathered the Rhetts,Hon.
Barnwell Smith Rhett.

Where may I purchase the latest edition of Annie Millers

Qur Family Circle ? I only have lst Landgrave pages Provided

by a nephew and I would like to study the complete book.
(OVER)



Igreatly appreciate your information and assistance,Sir,and
I shall keep you informed of membership ststus.
Your Respectful Cousin.

George Smith Adams



Nov 20,1996

Rev.Dr.Robert E.H.Peeples
8 Moon Shell RAd.
Hilton Head Island,S.C. 29982

Dear Rev.Peeples:
Today I received your letter.Enclosed is my check for $28.50
for a copy of OQur Family Circle.I shall most certainly take

care of it and pass it on to proper people.Mother has given
much to Furman University in Greenville where grandfather
Daniel Townsend Smith taught Latin and Greek and where great
grandfather Thomas Peter Smith kept Furman alive during
1961-65 with service and money.Mother also has given a few
things to South Carolina historical Society.I have some
books,song books,silver and furniture to pass on.

On October 16 I sent by certified mail all required paperwork
and money to both the Society of.First Families of South
Carolina 1670-1700 and The Huguenot Society of South Carolina
including a copy of Mother's membership certificate in the
Society.I attached your card with signatures to First Families
submission.It takes 5 days for mail S.C. to FL.

I shall inform you as soon as I receive membership in the
Societies.

I was not aware of a Huguenot line to Jean Carrier, ancestor
of Daniel Townsend.Enclosed is a copy of great grandfather
Thomas Peter Smith's Townsend Lineage Chart.

Thanks so very much,Sir,for your kind assistance and information.
I am very anxious to read Our Family Circle.

Respectfully Your Cousin,

George ngzh Adéms
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